INCREASED SAFETY
ACCESSORIES
IN
C
R
EA
SE
D

 20  ½  ½S  ½P  ½T  ¾E  13
 25 ¾  ¾S  ¾P  ¾T  1E  16P
Part Number Structure
Example - Be.20.N.NT
 •  Type Be Breather Drain
 •  M20 Male Thread
 •  Nickel Plated Brass
 •  Nitrile O Ring
CERTIFICATIONS
IECEx
Ex e II
Ex tD A21 IP66
ATEX  II 2 G D
Ex tb IIIC Db IP66
Canada
DIP A21
INCREASED SAFETY
ACCESSORIES
IN
C
R
EA
SE
D
 S
AF
ET
Y
EN
C
LO
SU
R
ES
SEND ORDERS TO ORDERS@ADALET.COM
T: 216.267.9000    |    F:216.267.1681    |   info@adalet.com ©Adalet
75
Data Pockets
Data pockets are used inside of the enclosure to provide space to store
wiring diagrams, operation manuals and other pertinent data.
Molded from polystyrene and mounted with double sided tape (provided).
	 DATA POCKETS
	 Catalog Number	 Description
	 M1657		  6” x 6” x 1”
	 M3547		  10” x 10” x 1”
	 M3534		  12” x 12” x 2.75”
Drip Shield
Drip shields protect door hardware from dripping water and settling dust.
Factory installed only. For use with TN & CN Series Enclosures only.
	 DRIP SHIELDS
	 Catalog Number	 Description
	 DS12		  for 12” wide enclosures
	 DS16		  for 16” wide enclosures
	 DS20		  for 20” wide enclosures
	 DS24		  for 24” wide enclosures
	 DS30		  for 30” wide enclosures
	 DS36		  for 36” wide enclosures
Labels / Legend Plates
Labels and legend plates are used to identify enclosures and/or
operating devices. Available in 3-ply laminated plastic or anodized aluminum.
Labels and legend plates are laser engraved for permanent and quality
appearance.
Custom engraving available for sheet sizes up to 12” x 24” sheets.
To order: Specify size and text engraving instructions. For laminated plastic,
please specify face color and letter color. For custom artwork engineering,
consult factory.
   TSC SERIES - 14 Ga. (.075) Steel, White Polyester Powder Coat Finish